LTD2X20 Series
4 通道，低功耗，集成片上 PGA、基准和电流源的Δ-Σ型模数转换器
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling
Procedures. Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN1624-41.0
—

6. 功能模块图
图 2 功能模块图
7. 订购信息
器件型号 封装 数量 丝印
LTD2120XF16/R12 VQFN-16L Tape and Reel, 6000 D2120
LTD2120XT16/R8 TSSOP-16L Tape and Reel, 4000 D2120
LTD2220XF16/R12 VQFN-16L Tape and Reel, 6000 D2220
LTD2220XT16/R8 TSSOP-16L Tape and Reel, 4000 D2220
8. 性能
8.1. 极限值
参数 最小值 最大值 单位
AVDD to AVSS -0.3 7 V
AVSS to DGND -2.8 0.3 V
DVDD to DGND -0.3 7 V
模拟输入电压 AVSS - 0.3 AVDD+0.3 V
数字输入电压 DGND - 0.3 DVDD + 0.3 V
持续输入电流（除电源引脚） -10 10 mA
结温度 -40 150 ℃
储存温度 -60 150 ℃
8.2. ESD 等级
LTD2X20 Series
4 通道，低功耗，集成片上 PGA、基准和电流源的Δ-Σ型模数转换器
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling
Procedures. Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.